

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4060/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2019 in CRM-M No. 12307/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MITHU LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 106567/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 106563/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 22-01-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Rahi Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Keshavam Chaudhri, Adv.
Ms. Ria Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Mr. Karanvir Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Satwinder Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for
respondent Nos.2 to 7 list after four weeks, as prayed for.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR