

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4060/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2019 in CRM-M No. 12307/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MITHU LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 106563/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 26-02-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Keshavam Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Ria Khanna, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shreeyash U. Lalit, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

Mr. Anup Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We decline to interfere in this Special Leave Petition. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed.

In view of the above, pending application(s) shall stand disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

